VESSEL GT-NY10S: “7 7.7

BFRUCMZDWLT

EETL—K | FXESag:
(NY10AJ)
(NY10RA) wrm {3 O simm it # NY10S
S e (R51KFH) ;2 WEE 2 ggg g
— L —RE> = g
T* A — 251K% vy T TL—KFR—k EXHEE 68 cm®/ 10
AR—20AR & ®2.5 mm
BEZREND 0.4~0.5 MPa
ho £ V2] 500 N
2S5AKARO—% 0~3.5mm
1] WJL—Frt#
BRRBIL—FK NY10AJ NY1T10RAJ
TU—KRRAT | ERTVYaRkAT | BRIV 2817
JULr—FrEE 28 g
ﬁ §)HTEE(ABSHRE) 93.5 MM T
NDIENDE 12 mm
Y0 AR (F) JL—F#ME BRE£HN
BiSR-FRAGE BI7—N&EE

1. KB A RS A RS T LU—RFABRANTEDH T UY—rhvk
EDEEATORSA BRI P—Zw/X\—TY, 3&FRDAR— TR
NALTP—DRAZIVOETHTEICEL>T NEAEBIC
BESH (RS A KKR—RA-B). AL TUHL(TL—KR
—R). TONBFTERSEBZ(RS A KAR—KB-A). 3EHEX
AT THo RARICBLTRTYVO%HFERL TR, Y
2MICEBN BEEELTOED,

2.AMAEDRZA RABIFSIOVTHY FIBD5E (SlAE) LT
Hhv b3R5 A O2EEN HDY . SIFADIBEFRS A
RR—bRA-TL—KREKR—k >RSS4 KKR—LBDIET. {#5@
DBEERASA KKR—FB—+T L —RKER—F—->R51 KK—KA
DIETIFP—DEA IO THEE. MABEEEEROCS
[F&EI,

3. RSARRFO—2IZD0OWTIE. BI2ARDT Vv R FRIVEIZ X
U0~3.5mmDEBEB TRETEE I,

4. T — KOS E
TL—FEYORAFTRBEXATARSAN—THB=R. 7L —

FEXAT SR RSAN-THEOLTE2(CTL—RFERERUSH
LETRIC. JL—FBEASIZEETNIEBFRICRUSTCE
P TCEFET, COBR.IU—FEYRIL—FRADTv 1D
ICBRYFETOT. TOFEBLTKIETVL HLOTL—FDTY
YVaRICTU—FEYZZLIAATH BAEICIFOAH, (FTT
B & BRSO T NIRRT Y T,

W B0~ ARE

HFAEBAS6,

{

136

E _
=
L] gl
iy =4 ”
| 84.5 }

* S 4me P
Hes™ Jms
H © &

1. I PV vd—F1B AU EDEDOHRETY, I T
VH—HBEBD LT P—IZFKDIPCHEZISATOVET &S
PICF AW E—PAAS—ARBEIDEHFELL FIC.
TV —DRUANEEBIRS LDICL TS0 R 1A
SPEDPHLEICTFUE T,

2. K= PINATREIBOCHICDNTIETEEL TS WO 31
L <AAEAERUMNFBE PRI BEFICIE dSH U, TP—
HBLTRBRAELTHBICLTIIEE 0o FI2. FHL WOR—R%EE
BIBFELEAFETT R—RWYN\A TRIEEFBREOBICIFIU
CHHBEY ARHIMB<B >TEHIBEABIBEN DYET,
EHIRNARBERD Y L AERFESEEIMA T,

3. R ENEAEDFFI T 0.4~0.5MPa TEARL TUOzIc< &
SR SNTHRYEFE I, @BEBIENTHERSNEIE. TL—
FOWIBEDEERBEE ALY, Fan@<a-icuL &
To FICABBEBENTIE AHEDEENITEE T ICHIBI TS 4
WMSESHRLELF T, XTRODSNICEBREADEHDTHEHBEAL
2=

WEiEICoWnT

1. 733TBE (T U—RIIRCEHETICEHALD) & T L—RFDFHE6
HEBOZTITOTHFICITHOBOTIIE=0,

2. 7L — RO DBEPIEME R (78 573 OB, BHBHLEDT=D,
NG HAENDI P —IF DT IO TENUEZAR— R A—
REIRNVTRDINDCEEPENDODLFT,

3. 7L —FBEEERICEF18Ic2~3E5F L (</Z=0We 7L —FD
HEoiER(ICEIIBET,

W7 7452—Y—EXEIR

1. AEMOMRE, @B ECBRYBRVFICOEZEL TOSBOEDLE
(&, BRFEIE (F o3 ) N ERER <=0

2EBETEHRNSMELGONELISHEE. RADHARRICE
HNTOSBRES BRBEMEROLMBERBOE T,

. BBENFEELXLICHBEIE. ROBOIETHERFAEVOE T B
BYHNAENSNETE DPRA>TCENSBENBIYETOTH
BHF<TZE 0o

I T Y




GT-NY10S #4#ER

S

B2 BREBH Y142 |EEE WK BN v4 2 EEE WS BH 42X 8
1 |#BAEXR M35X20 |4 [12| X1V A— 1 (23 [##SRIU M3x20 4
2 | 7L—FEX M3X8 1 18| RFVTUT RTW-19 | 1 |24|RTUV T Dy +— SPW-3 4
3| 7L—FJL—+ 1 14| Ry —k 1125| PIYPRRIVREE) | MAX18(#ESE) | 1
4 | 7L—FEY 1 [15|0U>5 S16 1126|0voF+vh 1
5| A RTL—F 1 16| RFO—OV UV R— 1127|251 RTL—F 2
6 | PIPRARIVNED | MAX12(#%) | 1 (17 |0U>4 S0-006-21| 1 |28| RS FY—k NTN-FL3030 | 2
7 | PYYREF VR M4 1 |18| X1 RER LY 1 29| RS54 RR—X 1
8 | fAARTvya 1 119|0U>5 P12 1130| RS RV K MAX8(#&E5E) | 4
9 | XAV RTYE 1 (20|0U>5 P8 131 R4 FFvk 4
10| XA VER Y 1 121|10U>4o S0-007-14 | 1 32| Fa—T#HF POC-4-M5M | 3
1|UJVS UH22-26-27 | 1 [22| 251 R+vvT 1

VESSEL

& B Gk

L2

MHREEN\VTCI

BEFRSHLSHEED (EERFRER)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 xt-B-#®wBFFREET

ES #t T537-0001 AFRAHRMRARIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBAHXEFASTEHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K BR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZRII2TB178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
LHEEEM T457-0014 BEEMRERERMUT B3&E 15 TEL.052-821-9575 FAX.052-824-4167
BREEZEM T812-0016 EEMHIBSXELERAEOT B18&225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
ALIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRTHEREIL1 1R 14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003 FAX.011-704-4725
flEHsRPT T984-0002 lETEMREHEIR1TH2&E 105 TEL.022-236-1567 FAX.022-232-7959

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607

[LBHRAT T733-0035 EEMAEXEE S 7T B8- 11 TEL.082-291-0106 FAX.082-295-1727

KEEDRABRTFER<LEEITDZIABUET,

2019-02



PRODUCT OF JAPAN

VESSEL|  GT-NY10S  merdlfme

Standard .
I SLIDE DIRECTION B
(NYTOAITN, ) N [ SPECIFICATIONS GTNY10S
(NY10RAJ) "y pusn <1 [ puul " - i
I J TOTAL WEIGHT 3289
Screw, I
Blade Mounling Screw, Blade Mounting WEIGHT 300g
RN v s ) T e Bod AIR CONSUMPTION 68 cm3 / stroke
M Slicln s = 2
|  Housing a, k Batie e AIR HOSE BORE DIa. 2 mm
¥ - — e AIR PRESSURE 0.4 ~ 0.5 MPa
IL 1 ” oA APPLIED PRESSURE 600 N
- AL Stide PotA ST iHE STROKE T
rd ‘ .
= ” BLADE SPECIFICATIONS NY10AJ/ NY10R) |
] ]H BLADE TYPE Plastic
| [[_ ; I WEIGHT Mg
- @ @p) :% “. Slide Port B | CAPACITY(ABS RESIN) ¢ 35 mm
= W i[ — 2 = “‘—'—;f'} EFFECTIVE BLADE LENGTH 12 mm
. 3 _
N v BLADE MATERIAL Special Alloy
Front Bolt, AdjustmenL\ Slide Base Rear Rolt, /\d]}lstrmen’t
W FEATURES AND APPLICATION H AIR SUPPLY

I This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a robct or special
device to degating. Nipper by delaying air timing Intc three ports
serves three functions of

a) Blade edges to be close contact with the airticle

(SLIDE PORT A - B},
b) Close the blade and cut off the article (BLADE PORT),
c) Moves back to original position (SLIDE PORT B - A)

Slide move has been clearlu guaranteed with these port actions,
which improved the accuracy and the endurance of various

function actions
3

2 "Pull direction” is ordered in SLIDE PORT A — BLADE PORT
SLIDE PORT B, while "Push direction” with SLIDE PORT B -
BLADE PORT — SLIDE PORT A.

3. Slide stroke can be adjusted by ® Front and €3 Rear Bolt ,
Adjustment between 0 - 3.5mm.

4. HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

Blade is held by @Screw, Blade Mounting and @Pin, Blade
Mounting. Hold (MPin, Blade Mounting with slot head screwdriver
while loosening (2 Screw, Blade Mounting with cross head screw-
driver. Remove DScrew, Blade Mounting and pull out blade.

Place (@Pin, blade Mounting to new blade and reinstall to the tool
exactly adjusting center of hole in blade plate and fasien screw in
the reverse way when removing

W MAINTENANCE

1. Never try to close the blade without applying any actual cutting
material, as it will shorten the blade life

2. For your safety, when replacing a blade, always stop the air inlet
to the air nipper from any ports or disconnect the air hose.

3. Place a few drops of oil {o the moving parts 2-3 times a day in
order to maintain longer blade life.

1 More than 1HP air compressor Is required to operate the air nipper

Since air from air compressor contains much molsture and dust,
it is desirable to provide a FILTER and LUBRICATOR in the pipe
line to remove such undesirable elemenls. Also drain the water
from air tank everyday. These maintenance procedures will avoid
problems in short time of usage

2. Please pay careful attention to the dust Inside of air hose or pipe

line. When using brand new tool or air hose, blow and clean the
inside of air hose or pipe before Installation, Dust stuck inside air
hose will restflct alr flow during long time use. Regular
maintenance checks are the secret of the long life of tool

3. This air nipper is designed to work with pressure at 0.4~0.5Mpa

right hefore the tool. Excessive higher air pressure can cause
broken blade, shorter life and other problems. Low air pressure
will result in Ineffective performance or non-cutting. Please
operate air nippers within the specified air pressure.

H DIRECTIONS




GT- NYIOS

__Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

(2)

..')
(@9
20
@

'r;‘d:x EDP No. Description RNe‘:::::'d Ir;‘ld:’( EDP No Description ;Luqr:::’r:rd
1 853801 Screw M3.5 x 20 4 18 853818 Piston, Slide 1
2 853802 Screw M3 x 8, Blade Mounting 1 19 853819 O-Ring P12 1
3 853803 Blade Plate ' 1 20 853820 O-Ring P8 1
4 853804 Pin, Blade Mounting 1 21 853821 O-Ring S0-007-14 1
5 853805 Guide Plate 1 22 853822 Cap, Slide Piston 1
6 853806 Front Bolt M4 x 12, Adjustment 1 23 853823 Hex Cap Bolt M3 x 20 4
i 853807 Nut M4, Adjustment | 24 853824 Washer 3 x 6 x 0.5 4
8 853808 Bushing, Guide Plate | 25 853825 Rear Bolt M4 x 18, Adjustment 1
9 853809 Spring, Main 1 26 853826 Locking Nut 1
10 853810 Piston, Main [ 27 853827 Slide Plate 2
11 853811 U-Ring UH22-26-2.8 | 28 853828 Slide Sheet NTN-FL3030 2
12 853812 Housing | 29 853829 Slide Base 1
13 853813 Snap Ring RTW-19 1 30 853830 Slide Bolt M4 x 8 4
14 853814 Stopper Plate 1 31 853831 Slide Nut 4
i5 853815 O-Ring S16 1 32 853832 Tube Joint POC-4-M5M 3
16 853816 Cylinder, Stroke 1
17 853817 O-Ring S0-006-21 1

VESSEL CO.,INC,

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME,
HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN 537-0001

TEL: +81 66976 7778
export@vessel.co.jp

E-MAIL :

FAX: +816 6972 9441

CERTIFICATE OF

INSPECTION

SERIAL NO.

We hereby certify that before shipment, above tool has heen carefully
inspected according to our factory engineering standard and the result
has come out in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the best conditions
of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to read through the

instruction manuals and operate as recommended.

DATE:

MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO.. INC. 0SAKA JAPAN

CHIEF INSPECTOR:




	GT-NY10Sv02
	2GTNY10S_im.pdf
	GTNY10S_im
	GT-NY10S.pdf




